North America - in thousands of units - 280 to 320
EU30 - in thousands of units - 260 to 300

2. Group
2024

Revenue €55 bn. to €57 bn.
EBIT on prior year level
Adj. EBIT on prior year level
Sum of Investments in PP&E and R&D costs slight increase

3. Industrial Business
2024

Unit Sales* - in thousands of units - 490 to 510
Revenue €52 bn. to €54 bn.
Adj. ROS IB 9% bis 10.5%
FCF IB slight increase

4. Segments
2024

Trucks North America
Unit sales - in thousands of units - 180 to 200
Adj. ROS 11% to 13%
Mercedes-Benz
Unit sales - in thousands of units - 140 to 160
Adj. ROS 8.5% bis 10.5%
Trucks Asia
Unit sales - in thousands of units - 130 to 150
Adj. ROS 3% to 5%
Daimler Buses
Unit sales - in thousands of units - 23 to 28
Adj. ROS 5% to 7%
Financial Services
New business €11 bn. to €13 bn.
Adj. ROE 9% to 11%
*The total of the segments does not correspond to unit sales of the Industrial Business due to eliminations between the segments as well as rounding differences due to the disclosure of unit sale corridors.

DAIMLER TRUCK
Guidance

5. Definition of Guidance Sensitivities
Guidance  KPI Sensitivities Definition

EBIT

significant decrease below -15.0%
slight decrease -15.0 % to below -5.0%

on prior-year level -5.0% to +5.0%
slight increase above +5.0% to +15.0%

significant increase above +15.0%

Sum of Investments in PP&E and R&D costs

significant decrease below -15.0%
slight decrease -15.0% to below -5.0%

on prior-year level -5.0% to +5.0%
slight increase above +5.0% to +15.0%

significant increase above +15.0%

FCF IB

significant decrease below -25.0%
slight decrease -25.0% to below -10.0%

on prior-year level -10.0% to +10.0%
slight increase above +10.0% to +25.0%

significant increase above +25.0%

Disclaimer:	This	document	contains	forward-looking	statements	that	reflect	our	current	views	about	future	events.	The	words	“aim”,	“ambition”,	“anticipate”,	“assume”,	“believe”,	“estimate”,	“expect”,	“intend”,	“may”,	”can”,	“could”,	“plan”,	“project”,	“should”	and	similar
expressions	are	used	to	identify	forward-looking	statements.	These	statements	are	subject	to	many	risks	and	uncertainties,	including	an	adverse	development	of	global	economic	conditions,	in	particular	a	decline	of	demand	in	our	most	important	markets;	a	deterioration	of
our	refinancing	possibilities	on	the	credit	and	financial	markets;	events	of	force	majeure	including	natural	disasters,	pandemics,	acts	of	terrorism,	political	unrest,	armed	conflicts,	industrial	accidents	and	their	effects	on	our	sales,	purchasing,	production	or	financial	services